
Worcester – Evesham
via Pershore

Monday to Friday (except Public Holidays)
 Note:          SD  
 Service Number X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50
Worcester Bus Station  0605 0635 0805 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1440 1510 1615 1715 1820
Blind College  0615 0645 0817 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1450 1520 1627 1727 1830
Worcs Parkway Station  0620 0650 0823 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1455 1525 1633 1733 1835
Drakes B, Shelter  0629 0659 0833 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1504 1534 1643 1743 1844
Pershore, Broad Street  0638 0708 0843 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1513 1543 1653 1753 1853
Wick Turn  0641 0711 0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 — 1546 1656 1756 1856
Cropthorne, New Inn  0643 0713 0848 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 — 1548 1658 1758 1858
Berryfield Road  0646 0716 0851 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 — 1551 1701 1801 1901
Community Hospital  0650 0720 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 — 1555 1705 1805 1905
Evesham Bus Station  0658 0728 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 — 1603 1715 1815 1913

Saturday (except Public Holidays)
 Service Number X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50
Worcester Bus Station  0810 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810
Blind College  0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820
Worcs Parkway Station  0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825
Drakes B, Shelter  0834 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1734 1834
Pershore, Broad Street  0843 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1743 1843
Wick Turn  0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1646 1746 1846
Cropthorne, New Inn  0848 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748 1848
Berryfield Road  0851 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1751 1851
Community Hospital  0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755 1855
Evesham Bus Station  0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703 1803 1903

Sunday and Public Holidays (except Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Year’s Day)
 Service Number X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50
Worcester Bus Station  1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710
Blind College  1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718
Worcs Parkway Station  1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1724
Drakes B, Shelter  1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1729
Pershore, Broad Street  1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735

Note:  SD - Schooldays only    

Evesham – Worcester
via Pershore

Monday to Friday (except Public Holidays)
 Note:   SD  
 Service Number X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50
Evesham Bus Station  0705 0735 — 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1720 1820 1920
Berryfield Road  0709 0739 — 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1515 1615 1725 1824 1924
Cropthorne, New Inn  0713 0743 — 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1519 1619 1729 1828 1928
Wick Turn  0716 0746 — 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1522 1622 1732 1831 1931
Pershore, Broad Street  0720 0750 0855 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1526 1626 1736 1835 1935
Drakes B, Shelter  0729 0800 0904 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1536 1636 1746 1844 1944
Worcs Parkway Station  0733 0804 0908 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1540 1640 1750 1848 1948
Red Hill Top  0743 0815 0918 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1550 1650 1800 1858 1958
Worcester Bus Station  0755 0830 0930 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1605 1705 1815 1910 2010

Saturday (except Public Holidays)
 Service Number X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50
Evesham Bus Station  0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1910
Berryfield Road  0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 1914
Cropthorne, New Inn  0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 1818 1918
Wick Turn  0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1721 1821 1921
Pershore, Broad Street  0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825 1925
Drakes B, Shelter  0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1734 1834 1934
Worcs Parkway Station  0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738 1838 1938
Red Hill Top  0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748 1848 1948
Worcester Bus Station  1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000

Sunday and Public Holidays (except Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Year’s Day)
 Service Number X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50 X50
Pershore, Broad Street  1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735
Drakes B, Shelter  1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1742
Worcs Parkway Station  1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748
Red Hill Top  1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1654 1754
Worcester Bus Station  1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805

Note:  SD - Schooldays only    

X50 Valid from 3 September 2023

X50




